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NEW ZEALAND RAINFALL FOR MARCH, 1921.

{Nore.—Late returns for stations appear at end of table.]

Station.

NORTH ISLAND.

Total Fall,

Points

(100 to Inch)

Days with
Rain.

(A.) NorTH-EAST ASPECT—NORTH CAPE TO EaAsT CaPE.

Cape Maria van Diemen (the light-
house-keeper)

Mangonui . .. ..

Russell .. .. .. oo

Kawakawa .. .. .. i

Puhipuhi Plantation, Whakapara, |
Whangarei |

Aponga..

Ruatangata ..

Wairua Falls, Power-st,amon

Kamo .. .. ..

Whangarei

Puwera, Whangare1

Mangawai

Mount Eden, A-Aokland .

Kaukapakapa, Auckland ..

Cuvier Island .. ..

Rocky Bay, Waiheke

Tairua .. .

Turua, Thames ..

Matamata

The Domain, Pa.ero& ..

Belle Vue Farm, Mangmtl. .

Karaka .

Morrinsville

Springdale, Waitoa

Omanawa Falls, Tauranga

Tirau .. .

thkm‘ewarewa., Rotorua

Waiotapu .

Ruatoki

Maraehako, Opotlkl

Waiawa, Opotiki

Mautotara, Te Araroa

Raukokore, Thames

Pohueroro Station, Raukokore

(B.) NORTH-WEST ASPECT—CAPE MARIA

Care EaMONT.
Rangitihi
Kaitaia
Herekino
Umawera, Hokmnga.
Wekaweka
R&ngmhua, Hokmnga. Harbour

Kohukohu ..

Waimatenui . .. ..
Oranoa, Whatoro ..
Keretoki Station, Wmmstenul
Matakohe, Kaipara .e .e
Terawhati, Pakotai .. ..
Helensville .. ..
Paparoa, Helensville . ..
Onehunga

Waiuku, Auckland

Onewhero ..

Kawhia

Turangaomoana, ‘Matamata
Ruakura Farm, Hamilton East
Taupo .

T&hma St&t.xon, East; Ta.upo
Otewa, Waitomo County .

Waitomo Caves .

Roto-o-Rangi Sohool Cambndge

Te Kuiti

Puketiti, Plopm .. .. ..
Hamilton, Waikato .. oo |
State Farr,, Waerenga .. oo
Horahora l(splds Churchill
Ngaruawahia .

Waitere te Awamutu ..
Waiatua, Kaitieke, Raurimu
Mangaotaki (550 ft.)

Paekaka, Paemako

“Te Matai,” Aria

Ohura ..

Mangatoi, Mokau Rlver

Uruti, Taranaki . .. ..
Okoke .. .. .. .
Purangi . . e

112
115

96
120
245

264
177
222
212
204
125
487
231
165
221
82
108
119
195
127
84
208
159
105
83
136
245

429
296
338

9
100
374
135
118
213
190
151
335
268
183
238
191
123

75
435
344
170
186
526

99
158
195
217
329
541
317
428
295
361
494
542
614
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New Zealand Rasnfall for March, 1921—continued

Station.

! Total Fall,
Points

i (100 to Inch).

|

Days with
Rain

NORTH ISLAND—conitinued.
(B.) NorTH-WEST ASPEOT—CAPE MARIA VAN DIiEMEN TO
Care EGMONT—continued.

Riversdale, Inglewood (817 ft.) . 463 11
Inglewood ' 450 12
Pilot Station, Waxtara 242 7
Upper Mangorei . . . ..
(C.) SouTH-WEST ASPECT—CAPE EGMONT TO CAPE PALLISER.
Opunake 289 15
Riverlea, Kaponga ..
Eltham ..
Rawhitiroa, Mata Eltham 242 6
Stratford (1,020 ft. ) 476 14
Ohawe, Hawera .. 135 13
Ha.wer& 149 12
Hawera Post- oﬁice 138 8
Patea 239 11
Mataimoana .. 342 11
Oruamatua, Moa.whango .. .. ..
Whangamomona. . . . 468 14
Mangapurua Landing, Wanganui

River 312 18
Taumardnui 250 | 10
Okahukura 287 | 7
Tokaanu .. ..
Obakune 287 13
Raetihi 305 13
Horopito .. .
Waiouru .. .
Marybank, Wanganul .. 106 9
Belmont, Tayforth, Wanganui 151 10
Waatahmga, Kai Iwi 252 11
Wanganui 167 8
Dalvey, Turakina 192 13
Erewhon Station, Moawhango .. ..
Hunterville . 241 13
Waituna West, Feilding 240 16
Thoresby, Marton .. ..
Waitatapia, Bull's 289 14
Glen Oroua .. 232 12
Foxton oo | 141 ! 12
Feilding . 187 12
Komako i 268 | 12
Kimbolton | .. | .
Kairanga oo | 194 11
Arapeti, Mangaore . 385 14
Arapeti, Mangahao . .o | 774 13
Mangahao, No. 1 .. e | 761 15
Mangahao, No. 2 . .o | 850 ..
Shannon . e o | 185 17
Otaki .. 247 ‘ 15
Kapiti Island .. 202 . 12
Waikanae . . .. | ..
Pahautanui .e |
Makara 198 o
Reservoir, Brooklyn 159 - 10

(D.) SouTH-EAST ASPEOT—EAST CAPE TO CAPE PALLISER.

East Cape 106 7
Waitakaro © Nil ..
Pakihiroa . .. oo
Waihau, Tolaga Bay 113 5
Kaharoa, Waimata Valley .. ..
Marumoko, Motu 273 10
Moanui, Motu 211 7
Motuhora 303 9
Koranga Valley .. .. 159 9
Eastwood Hill, Gmbome .. 39 3
Otoko .. . 79 7
Whatatutu . .. .s 10 1
Te Karaka .. .. . 36 7
Puha, Poverty Bay . .. 8 2
Glenroy Station, Gisborne 49 4
Waihuka, Gisborne 15 3
Ormond 32 4
Patutahi, Gmbome 58 11
Whakap unake 83 6
Stmthblsne, Hangaroa .e 18 2
Muriwai .. .. .. ..
Tahora, Gmbome .. .. 45 5
Gisborne . .. .o 46 3
Morere .. 62 4
* Pihanga,” Rualntun Valley, Napxer 81 7
Mangaone Va.lley, Tangxtere .o .. ..
Portland Island .. .. 10 1
Maungaharuru, Wairoa .. . 160 5




